
 

 

 

रॆशमकीट बीज उत्पादन कॆन्द्र 

SILKWORM SEED PRODUCTION CENTRE 

राष्ट्रीय रॆशमकीट बीज संगठन 

NATIONAL SILKWORM SEED ORGANISATION 

कॆन्द्रीय रॆशम बॊर्ड, वस्त्र मंरालय, भारत सरकार 

CENTRAL SILK BOARD, Ministry of Textiles : Govt. of India 

बबमल ससहंा रॊर् (लालदिघि), बहरमपरु – 742101 पश्चिम बगंाल 
Bimal Sinha Road (Laldighi), BERHAMPORE – 742 101, Murshidabad, West Bengal. 

 

 

 
ISO 9001:2015 

Registered 
 

 

 

 (03482) 252688   ::   Mob: +91 9434111336   ::   Email: sspcber@csb.gov.in 

No. CSB/NSSO/SSPC/BHB/Tech-22/2020-21/441                                                         Date:13.08.2020 
 

घिवविा सूििा / TENDER NOTICE 

 
 राष्ट्रीय रॆशमकीट बीज संगठन की अधीिस्त्थ पश्चिम बगंाल तथा बबहार राज्य मॆ ंश्स्त्थत ववसभन्द्ि 
इकाईयॊ ंमॆ ंउपलब्ध बहुप्रज/ बाइवोल्टाइि(    प्रज) रॆशमकीट प्रजाघतयॊ ंकी फॊकी, कटा हुआ, चवासरुद्ध एव ं
िष्ट कॊसा का घिपटाि कॆ सलए महुरबिं घिवविाएं आमंबरत की जाती है। 

Sealed tenders are invited for disposal of Pierced, Cut, Stifled and Damaged Cocoons of 
Multivoltine and Bivoltine silkworm races available at various units of West Bengal and Bihar under the 
control of N.S.S.O., Bangalore. 

मि की लगभग मारा, इकाईयॊ ंका पता तथा शतॊं का ब्यौरा घिवविा िस्त्तावॆज मॆ ंउश्ल्लखित 
है। िकि रासश रु. 300.00 (रुपया तिन सौ) की भुगिान या बहरमपुर स्थिि क भ भी राष्ट्रीय बक क सॆ दॆय 
डिमाण्ि ड्राफ्ट जमा करिॆ कॆ बाि रॆशमकीट बीज उत्पािि कॆन्द्र, कॆन्द्रीय रॆशम बॊर्ड, बहरम्पुर – 

742101 (प.बं.)  सॆ घिवविा िस्त्तावॆजॊ ंका उपलब्ध दििांक 17/08/2020 सॆ 08/09/2020 कॆ बीि कॊई भी 
कायड-दिवस मॆ।ं घिवविा जमा करिॆ का अंघतम घतथथ ददनांक 09/09/2020  अपराह्न 3:00 िक। मुहरबंि 
घिवविाएं कॊ  कॆबल पंजीकृि अिवा रिुगामी िाक रIुरा  (कूररयर सेवा थवीकार नहीं ककया जाएगा) 
वैज्ञाघिक-र्ी, रॆशमकीट बीज उत्पािि कॆन्द्र, कॆन्द्रीय रॆशम बॊर्ड, बहरमपुर – 742101 (प.बं.) पतॆ पर 
भॆजिा िादहए। वही घिवविाएं पादटडयॊ ं की उपश्स्त्थघत मॆ ं दििांक 09/09/2020 क  अपराह्न 4:00 बजॆ 
आंिसलक रॆशमकीट बीज उत्पािि कॆन्द्र, कॆन्द्रीय रॆशम बॊर्ड, बहरमपुर – 742101 (प.बं.) मॆ ं िुला 
जाएगा। 

The stock with approximate quantity, address of the units and details of Terms and Conditions are 
indicated in the Tender documents. Tender Documents will be available at  the office of  the Scientist –D  &  
Zonal Coordinator for Eastern Zone,  Silkworm Seed Production Centre, National Silkworm Seed Organization, 
Central Silk Board, Ministry of Textile, Govt. of India, Berhampore, Murshidabad – 742101, West Bengal on any 
working day w.e.f. 17/08/2020 to 08/09/2020 against payment of Rs. 300.00 either on cash or by Demand 
Draft in favour of Director, NSSO, payable at any Nationalized Bank located at Berhampore. The same 
may also be obtained by post with payment of Rs. 350.00 per documents by meant of DD / Cash. Demand 
Draft drawn in favour of Director, NSSO, payable in any nationalized Bank at Berhampore or CBS 
Banking System payable at Central Bank of India, Berhampore Branch, IFSC No. CBIN0281484, Current 
Deposit (C.D.) Account No. 1660683146. The last date for submission of Tender is on 09/09/2020 (upto 
3:00 P.M.). Sealed tenders should be addressed to  the Scientist –D  &  Zonal Coordinator for Eastern Zone,  
Silkworm Seed Production Centre, National Silkworm Seed Organization, Central Silk Board, Ministry of Textile, 
Govt. of India, Berhampore, Murshidabad – 742101, West Bengal by Registered Post or Speed Post (Courier 
Service will not be accepted). The same will be opened in the presence of parties at 4:00 P.M. on 09/09/2020 
at   the office of  the Scientist –D  &  Zonal Coordinator for Eastern Zone,  Silkworm Seed Production Centre, 
National Silkworm Seed Organization, Central Silk Board, Ministry of Textile, Govt. of India, Berhampore, 
Murshidabad – 742101, West Bengal. 

                                                                                                
वैज्ञाघिक-ि / Scientist –D  &  Zonal Coordinator for Eastern Zone 

                                                                                                        SSPC, NSSO, Central Silk Board 
                                                                                                Berhampore,Murshidabad – 742101 (WB).  


